To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD.
8/15. ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR - 205 (J)Zz inNirAj
Tel. : 0512-2531762 o Fax : 0512-25485%5
E-mail : headoffice@standardsurfactants.com
Website : www.standardsurfactants.com

CIN No. : L24243UP1989PLC010950

08.08.2020

Re: Scrip Code No. 526231

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement)

Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith disclosure of Related Party Transactions of the

Company in accordance with the applicable accounting standards for the period ended March 31,

2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Surfactants Limited

W

(Shivansh Tiwari)

Company Secretary

Works :

¢ 24 A & B New Sector, Industrial Area, Mandideep, Bhopal - 462 046 (M.P.)



Standard Surfactants Limited

A) Name of the related parties with and description of relationship:

1) Key Management Personnel & their relatives:

(i) Mr. Pawan Kumar Garg, Chairman & Managing Director
(ii) Mr. Atul Kumar Garg, Whole Time Director

(iii) Mr. Ankur Garg, Whole Time Director

(iv) Dhirendra Kumar Gupta, CFO

(v) Mr. Shivansh Tiwari, Company Secretary

(vi) Mr. Kunal Garg

1) Director & their relatives:

(i) Mr. Pramod Kumar Misra, Director
(ii) Mr. Bijal Yogesh Durgavale, Director
(iii) Mr. Rajinder Pal, Director

) Person having significant influence over the enterprises:

(i) M/s Standard Sulphonators (P) Ltd.
(i) M/s Kashi Prasad Roop Kishore
(iii) M/s Standard Ventures Ltd.

(iv) M/s Shri Balaji Enterprises

(v) M/s Sri Ram Enterprises

(vi) Navsheel standard construction
(vii)  |Standard organo chemicals pvt Itd
(viii)  |lcon Developers

(ix) Icon Cars (P) Ltd

(x) Udati Infraconstruction (P) Ltd
(xi) Udati Developers Private Limited

B) Details of transactions between the Company and Related Parties:
31st March 2020
NATURE OF TRANSACTIONS KMP/DIRECTOR ENTERPRISES
Loan received
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd. 4,450,000
Pawan Kumar Garg 59,109,128
Ankur Garg 30,868,775
Loan Repaid
Pawan Kumar Garg 55,857,552
Ankur Garg 24,039,542 -
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd. - 1,086,808
Sale of Shares (Held as Investment in Associate)
Pawan Kumar Garg 1,443,000
Kunal Garg 2,502,500
M/s Kashi Prasad Roop Kishore 279,500
Expenses-Salary
Atul Kumar Garg 1,200,000
Pawan Kumar Garg 1,200,000
Ankur Garg 1,200,000
Shivansh Tiwari 547,500
Dhirendra Kumar Gupta 312,000
Kunal Garg 720,000
Sitting Fees
Bijal Yogesh Durgvale 15,000
Rajinder Pal 25,000

Mr. Pramod Kumar Misra

50,000




Interest Paid

Pawan Kumar Garg

Ankur Garg

Expenses-Rent paid
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.

Balance Outstanding as on 31.03.2020

Amount Payables
Atul Kumar Garg
Ankur Garg

Shivansh Tiwari

Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.
Standard Sulphonators (P) Ltd.
Loan Outstanding

Pawan Kumar Garg

Ankur Garg

Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.
Security Deposits

Standard Sulphonators (P) Ltd.

1,376,355
655,949

600,000

977,831
1,169,903

(186)

1,981,600
6,139,700
7,485,182
6,820,897

5,000,000

9]

Short Term Employee Benefits

Salary

31st March 2020

Atul Kumar Garg
Pawan Kumar Garg
Ankur Garg

Shivansh Tiwari
Dhirendra Kumar Gupta
Kunal Garg

1,200,000
1,200,000
1,200,000
547,500
312,000
720,000

For Standard Surfactants Limited

W

(Shivansh Tiwari)
Company Secretary




