# STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD.

8/15, ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR - 208 002 (INDIA)

Tel.: 0512-2531762 • Fax: 0512-2548585 E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com

Website: www.standardsurfactants.com CIN No.: L24243UP1989PLC010950

To

08.08.2020

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

# Re: Scrip Code No. 526231

# Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith disclosure of Related Party Transactions of the Company in accordance with the applicable accounting standards for the period ended March 31, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Surfactants Limited

(Shivansh Tiwari)

Company Secretary

#### Works:

# **Standard Surfactants Limited**

# A) Name of the related parties with and description of relationship:

I)	Key Management Personnel & their relatives:
(i)	Mr. Pawan Kumar Garg, Chairman & Managing Director
(ii)	Mr. Atul Kumar Garg, Whole Time Director
(iii)	Mr. Ankur Garg, Whole Time Director
(iv)	Dhirendra Kumar Gupta , CFO
(v)	Mr. Shivansh Tiwari, Company Secretary
(vi)	Mr. Kunal Garg
II)	Director & their relatives:
(i)	Mr. Pramod Kumar Misra, Director
(ii)	Mr. Bijal Yogesh Durgavale, Director
(iii)	Mr. Rajinder Pal, Director
(,	
III)	Person having significant influence over the enterprises:
(i)	M/s Standard Sulphonators (P) Ltd.
(ii)	M/s Kashi Prasad Roop Kishore
(iii)	M/s Standard Ventures Ltd.
(iv)	M/s Shri Balaji Enterprises
(v)	M/s Sri Ram Enterprises
(vi)	Navsheel standard construction
(vii)	Standard organo chemicals pvt ltd
(viii)	Icon Developers
(ix)	Icon Cars (P) Ltd
(x)	Udati Infraconstruction (P) Ltd
(xi)	Udati Developers Private Limited

# B) Details of transactions between the Company and Related Parties:

	31st Mar	31st March 2020	
NATURE OF TRANSACTIONS	KMP/DIRECTOR	ENTERPRISES	
Loan received			
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.		4,450,000	
Pawan Kumar Garg	59,109,128		
Ankur Garg	30,868,775		
Loan Repaid			
Pawan Kumar Garg	55,857,552		
Ankur Garg	24,039,542	-	
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.	-	1,086,80	
Sale of Shares (Held as Investment in Associate)			
Pawan Kumar Garg	1,443,000		
Kunal Garg	2,502,500		
M/s Kashi Prasad Roop Kishore	279,500		
Expenses-Salary			
Atul Kumar Garg	1,200,000		
Pawan Kumar Garg	1,200,000		
Ankur Garg	1,200,000		
Shivansh Tiwari	547,500		
Dhirendra Kumar Gupta	312,000		
Kunal Garg	720,000		
Sitting Fees			
Bijal Yogesh Durgvale	15,000		
Rajinder Pal	25,000		
Mr. Pramod Kumar Misra	50,000		

Interest Paid		
Pawan Kumar Garg	1,376,355	
Ankur Garg	655,949	
Expenses-Rent paid		
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.	600,000	
Balance Outstanding as on 31.03.2020		
Amount Payables		
Atul Kumar Garg	977,831	
Ankur Garg	1,169,903	
Shivansh Tiwari	(186)	-
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.		
Standard Sulphonators (P) Ltd.		1,981,600
Loan Outstanding		
Pawan Kumar Garg		6,139,700
Ankur Garg		7,485,182
Std.Organo Chemicals (P) Ltd.		6,820,897
Security Deposits		
Standard Sulphonators (P) Ltd.	<u> </u>	5,000,000

C)	Short Term Employee Benefits	Salary
		31st March 2020
	Atul Kumar Garg	1,200,000
	Pawan Kumar Garg	1,200,000
	Ankur Garg	1,200,000
	Shivansh Tiwari	547,500
	Dhirendra Kumar Gupta	312,000
	Kunal Garg	720,000

For Standard Surfactants Limited

(Shivansh Tiwari)

**Company Secretary**